TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, as Collateral Agent		01/31/2014	BANK: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BATS GLOBAL MARKETS, INC.	
Street Address:	8050 MARSHALL DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 120	
City:	LENEXA	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66214	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4082130	BASES
Registration Number:	4058619	BATS 1000
Registration Number:	4051881	BATS EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	4051880	BATS GLOBAL MARKETS
Registration Number:	4051878	BATS OPTIONS
Registration Number:	3970233	ВҮХ
Registration Number:	3288792	BATS TRADING, INC.
Registration Number:	3818024	BATS
Registration Number:	3818008	BATS
Registration Number:	3446341	MAKING MARKETS BETTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

TRADEMARK REEL: 005212 FRAME: 0036

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-39238
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	02/07/2014

Total Attachments: 4 source=39238#page1.tif source=39238#page2.tif source=39238#page3.tif source=39238#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005212 FRAME: 0037

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST dated as of January 31, 2014 (this "*Release*") is made by Credit Suisse AG, as collateral agent (the "*Collateral Agent*") acting for the benefit of the Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Credit Agreement or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, as applicable, referred to below.

- A. Reference is made to the Credit Agreement dated as of December 19, 2012 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"), among BATS Global Markets, Inc. (n/k/a BATS Global Markets Holdings, Inc.), a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the Lenders from time to time party thereto, and Credit Suisse AG, as Administrative Agent and as Collateral Agent.
- B. Reference is made to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of December 19, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Subsidiaries party thereto and the Collateral Agent.
- C. Reference is made to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 19, 2012 (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "*Trademark Security Agreement*"), between the Borrower (the "*Trademark Grantor*") and the Collateral Agent, pursuant to which the Trademark Grantor granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in, among other things, all right, title and interest of the Trademark Grantor in the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses set forth on Schedule I hereto (the "*Released Trademarks*"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office as of December 19, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4923/0842.

WHEREAS, in connection with the repayment of all Indebtedness and the termination of all Commitments under the Credit Agreement, and the release of certain security interests under the Loan Documents, the Trademark Grantor has informed the Collateral Agent of its desire to obtain the release of all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties and each other grantee or beneficiary, in and to the Released Trademarks granted under the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges all right, title and interest (including, without limitation, security interests) of the Collateral Agent in and to the Released Trademarks. The Collateral Agent hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to the Trademark Grantor all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent has in or to the Released Trademarks under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

[[3450298]]

The Collateral Agent agrees to perform all further acts and execute and deliver, at the Borrower's sole expense, all further documents and/or instruments that may be necessary to carry out the provisions of this Release. The execution and delivery of documents or instruments, including this Release, shall be without recourse to, or representation or warranty by, the Collateral Agent.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE COLLATERAL AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

[[3450298]]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005212 FRAME: 0039

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has duly executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent,

by

DODEEN DADD

Name: AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

by

Name:

Title:

ALEX VERDONE
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

Schedule I

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
BASES	01/10/2012	4082130
BATS 1000	11/22/2011	4058619
BATS EXCHANGE	11/08/2011	4051881
BATS GLOBAL MARKETS	11/08/2011	4051880
BATS OPTIONS	11/08/2011	4051878
BYX	05/31/2011	3970233
BATS TRADING, INC.	09/04/2007	3288792
BATS (name)	07/13/2010	3818024
BATS (logo)	07/13/2010	3818008
MAKING MARKETS		
BETTER	06/10/2008	3446341

U.S. Trademark Applications

None.

[[3450298]]

RECORDED: 02/07/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005212 FRAME: 0041